GBP 55.2 62.4 73.3 77.7
USD 66.2 114.4 72.0 61.3
EURO 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.7
AUD 4.3 7.4 7.9 9.0
INR 1.9 2.0 0.9 1.1
Total 127.8 186.8 154.3 149.8

No significant amounts of loans and receivables or financial liabilities are denominated in currencies other than sterling, US dollars, euros,
Australian dollars or Indian rupees.

Notes to the Financial Statements

Stock code: BMY Annual Report and Accounts 2025189

Financials

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group derived the following sensitivities based on the outstanding foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities at the
year end. The sensitivity analysis includes loans to foreign operations within the Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency
other than the functional currency of the lender or the borrower.

The use of a 10% sensitivity rate has been determined based on the effect of the market volatility in exchange rates between the current
and previous year end, and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. A positive
number below indicates an increase in profit or equity.

28 February
2025

£’m

29 February
2024

£’m

Impact on equity
10% weakening in US dollar against pound sterling (2024: 10%) (1.4) (4.7)
10% strengthening in US dollar against pound sterling (2024: 10%) 1.4 4.7
Impact on income statement
10% weakening in US dollar against pound sterling (2024: 10%) 1.9 (0.2)
10% strengthening in US dollar against pound sterling (2024: 10%) (1.9) 0.2

A 10% weakening or strengthening against GBP for all other currencies is not expected to yield a significant foreign exchange movement.

b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations and arises principally from the Group’s trade and other receivables (Note 17) and cash and cash equivalents.

Cash and cash equivalents
The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counterparties are banks with high credit ratings as assigned by international credit-
rating agencies.